CWC,CFS,Kolkata Tariff

With effect from 01.11.2013

GEN	GENERAL OPERATIONS				
8.	Transportation of Empty containers to slot	Kolkata	20° 40°	1000 1935	1000 1935
		Haldia	20' 40'	4200 6380	4200 6380
9.	Shifting of empty/loaded container at CFS Complex including stacking at least 3 high	Empty	20° 40°	380 705	- -
	A. Empty container B. Loaded container	Loaded	20° 40°	800 1265	900 1365
10.	Lift on / Lift off at CFS Complex A. Empty Container	Empty	20° 40°	340 655	
	B. Loaded Container	Loaded	20' 40'	650 1190	750 1200
				20'	40'
11.	Movement/Shifting of Cargo from one place to any other place in the same Godown (As mentioned in Clause No.XXI (11) within CFS, Complex.			Rs.7/- Per Qtl.	-
12.	Movement/Shifting of Cargo after de-stacking from one Godown to another within CFS Complex and restacking the same.			Rs.7/- Per Qtl.	-
13.	Supply of Casual Labour per day per head as prescribed			180/- per head per day	-
14.	Lift on of containers from CFS,Kolkata on to the road vehicles & transportation of loaded container	er Above 25-50 Kms. he Above 50-75 Kms.		2530 3335	-
	to designated place of factory located at the			4370	-
	distance specified for de-stuffing and bringing			5175	-
	back the empty containers from factory to CFS, Kolkata and stacking up to three high in the container yard.	Above 100-			-

14 (a)	Transportation of empty Containers including lift on from CFS,Kolkata to the designated place located at the distance specified for factory stuffing & bringing back the loaded containers wherever necessary to CFS, Kolkata after satisfying about the condition of the Containers lock, seal and after completion of the required formalities such as sealing by the Central excise/customs officials and transportation of the same to CFS,Kolkata and handing over the loaded	Up to 25 Kms. Above 25-50 Kms. Above 50-75 Kms. Above 75-100 Kms. Above 100-200 Kms.	2530 3335 4370 5175 8855	- - - -
1.7	containers after exchange of EIR.	YY 27 Y	2000	
15	Transportation of loaded Container to designated	Up to 25 Kms.	2990	-
(a)	place of factory located at the distance specified	Above 25-50 Kms.	3795	-
	for de-stuffing but returned without de-stuffing at	Above 50-75 Kms.	4945	-
	factory due to any reason and stacking in	Above 75-100 Kms.	5635	-
	CFS,Kolkata in a specified in CFS, Kolkata up to 3 high.	Above 100-200 Kms.	9315	-
15	Transportation of empty Container to designated	Up to 25 Kms.	1610	-
(b)	place of factory located at the distance specified	Above 25-50 Kms.	2415	-
	for stuffing but returned without stuffing from	Above 50-75 Kms.	3565	-
	factory and stacking in specified place in the CFS,	Above 75-100 Kms.	4255	-
	Kolkata up to 3 high.	Above 100-200 Kms.	8055	-

Storage Charges

Entry fee for loaded Import container per TEU	Rs.150/-
Import Warehouse per Sq.mtr/week	Rs.70/-
Export Warehouse per Sq.mtr/week	Free period 3 days, Rs.50/- per sqm./week henceforth.
Bonded Warehouse per Sq.mtr/week	Rs.78/-

Ground Rent

Empty container per TEU per day	Rs.20/-		
Loaded container (Import+Export) (Non-Hazardous)	Rs. (per TEU / Day)		
A) 1 st to 3 rd day	3 days		
B) 4 th to 15 th day	Rs.60/-		
C) 16 th day 30 days	Rs.180/-		
D) 31 st day onwards	Rs.240/-		

RATE FOR REEFER CONTAINER

i) Loaded Reefer:

Ground rent charges as per approved tariff for loaded container plus Rs.1200/- per TEU per day.

i) Empty Reefer:

Ground rent charges as per applicable tariff for empty container plus Rs.1200/- per TEU per day.

INSURANCE CHARGES: On Containerized Cargo Rs.12.5 paise per 1000 rupees per week or part thereof

• No insurance charges is payable if a valid policy is produced before entry of container into CFS or at the time of entry inside CFS campus.

$\begin{array}{ccc} \underline{\text{GROUND RENT FOR HAZARDOUS CONTAINER}} & \underline{\text{PER TEU PER DAY}} \\ 1^{\text{st}} \text{ to } 3^{\text{rd}} \text{ day} & 3 \text{ days} \\ 4^{\text{th}} \text{ to } 15 \text{ Days} & \text{Rs.100/-} \\ 16^{\text{th}} \text{ day } 30 \text{ th days} & \text{Rs.150/-} \\ 31^{\text{st}} \text{ day onwards} & \text{Rs.250/-} \end{array}$

Weighment charges: Rs.400/- per 20' container and Rs.500/- per 40' container.

Custom Revenue Charges = Rs.20/-

Note: Service Tax will be applicable as per Govt.of India Notification.